
Direction: Glasgow

104 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

916 bus Time Schedule
Glasgow Route Timetable:

Sunday 14:40

Monday 14:40

Tuesday 14:40

Wednesday 14:40

Thursday 14:40

Friday 14:40

Saturday 14:40

916 bus Info
Direction: Glasgow
Stops: 104
Trip Duration: 456 min
Line Summary:

The 916 bus line (Glasgow - Uig) has 3 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Glasgow: 14:40(2) Portree: 18:25(3) Uig: 06:40
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 916 bus station near you and find out when is the next 916 bus arriving.

916 bus time schedule & line map

Glasgow - Uig Get The App916

Uig Pier, Uig

Rha Bank, Uig

Police Station, Uig

Post Office, Uig

Sheadar Road End, Uig

Road End, Earlish

Road End, Cuidrach

Peinlich Junction, Peinlich

Road End, Kingsburgh

Road End, Romesdal

Road End, Eyre

Keistle Road End, Kensaleyre

Road End, Annishader

North Road End, Borve

A850 Junction, Borve

Road End, Borve

Drumuie Road End, Borve

Sluggans Industrial Estate, Portree

Co-Op, Portree

Somerled Square, Portree

Cemetery, Portree

Braes Road End, Portree

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4687875/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28753951%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28753951%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_916_Glasgow%20-%20Uig_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_916_Glasgow%20-%20Uig_Scotland_View


Hotel, Sligachan

Ferry Road End, Sconser

Skye Golf Club, Sconser

Road End, Luib

Picture House, Ard Dorch

Houses, Dunan

Slipway, Strollamus

Post Office, Broadford

New Broadford Hospital, Broadford

Claymore Bar, Broadford

Hebridean Hotel, Broadford

Armadale Road End, Skulamus

Breakish Road End West, Breakish

Camp Site, Ashaig

Shorefront Shelter, Kyleakin

Kings Arms Hotel, Kyleakin

Mackinnon House Hotel, Kyleakin

Harbour Slipway, Kyle Of Lochalsh

Camp Site Road End, Balmacara

Balmacara Hotel, Reraig

Village Hall, Kirkton

Business Park, Auchtertyre

Road End, Nostie

Road End, Ardelve

Bridge Road End, Dornie

Houses, Inverinate

Restaurant, Allt A Chruinn

Junction, Shiel Bridge

Inn, Cluanie

Junction, Bunloyne

School, Invergarry

Hotel, Invergarry

Seven Heads Store, Invergarry

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4687875/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig


Great Glen Waterpark, Laggan

Youth Hostel, Laggan

Laggan Locks, Laggan

Whispering Pines, Letterfinlay

Road End, Glen Gloy

Road End, Stronaba

Braelea, Spean Bridge

Spean Crescent, Spean Bridge

Road End, Nevis Range

Happy Valley South, Torlundy

Glenmhor Terrace, Lochybridge

British Aluminium, Lochybridge

Ben Nevis Industrial Estate, Fort William

Inverlochy Junction, Fort William

Nevis Bank Lane, Fort William

Leisure Centre, Fort William

Belford Hospital, Fort William

Bus Station, Fort William

Yacht Club, Fort William

Alltonside Guest House, Fort William

Croit Anna Hotel, Fort William

Birchbrae Lodges Road End, Corran Ferry

Inchree Road End, Corran Ferry

Village Stores, Onich

Kinlochleven Road End, North Ballachulish

Chisholms Garage, Ballachulish

Tourist Information, Ballachulish

Hotel, Glencoe

Visitor Centre, Glencoe

Chairlift Road End, Glencoe

Hotel, Bridge Of Orchy

Pine Trees Leisure Park, Tyndrum

Public Toilets, Crianlarich



Direction: Portree

20 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

916 bus Time Schedule
Portree Route Timetable:

Sunday 18:25

Monday 18:25

Tuesday 18:25

Wednesday 18:25

Thursday 18:25

Friday 18:25

Saturday 18:40

916 bus Info
Direction: Portree
Stops: 20
Trip Duration: 30 min
Line Summary:

Hotel, Inverarnan

Hotel, Ardlui

Loch Sloy Power Station, Inveruglas

Hotel Car Park, Tarbet

Hotel, Inverbeg

Bypass, Luss

Arden Lodge, Arden

Duck Bay, Arden

Lower Stoneymollan Road, Balloch

Barloan Toll, Dumbarton

Kilbowie Roundabout Eastbound, Kilbowie

Heathcot Place, Drumchapel

Anniesland Cross, Anniesland

Gartnavel Hospital, Kelvinside

Hamilton Park Avenue, Hillhead

Buchanan Bus Station, Glasgow

Uig Pier, Uig

Rha Bank, Uig

Police Station, Uig

Post Office, Uig

Sheadar Road End, Uig

Road End, Earlish

Road End, Cuidrach

Peinlich Junction, Peinlich

Road End, Kingsburgh

Road End, Romesdal

Road End, Eyre

Keistle Road End, Kensaleyre

Road End, Annishader

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4690069/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig


Direction: Uig

110 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

916 bus Time Schedule
Uig Route Timetable:

Sunday 06:40

Monday 06:40

Tuesday 06:40

Wednesday 06:40

Thursday 06:40

Friday 06:40

Saturday 06:40

916 bus Info
Direction: Uig
Stops: 110
Trip Duration: 420 min
Line Summary:

North Road End, Borve

A850 Junction, Borve

Road End, Borve

Drumuie Road End, Borve

Sluggans Industrial Estate, Portree

Co-Op, Portree

Somerled Square, Portree

Buchanan Bus Station, Glasgow

Kersland Street, Hillhead

Gartnavel Hospital, Kelvinside

Anniesland Cross, Anniesland

Drumry Roundabout, Drumry

Kilbowie Roundabout Westbound, Kilbowie

Barloan Toll, Dumbarton

Lower Stoneymollan Road, Balloch

Duck Bay, Arden

Bypass, Luss

Hotel, Inverbeg

Hotel Car Park, Tarbet

Loch Sloy Power Station, Inveruglas

Hotel, Ardlui

Hotel, Inverarnan

Public Toilets, Crianlarich

Public Toilets, Tyndrum

Hotel, Bridge Of Orchy

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4690069/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4690782/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig


Chairlift Road End, Glencoe

Visitor Centre, Glencoe

Hotel, Glencoe

Tourist Information, Ballachulish

Chisholms Garage, Ballachulish

Ballachulish Bridge, Ballachulish

Kinlochleven Road End, North Ballachulish

Oldtown Junction, North Ballachulish

Lodge on the Loch, Onich

Village Stores, Onich

Cuilcheanna Road End, Onich

Bunree Junction, Corran Ferry

Corran Ferry Junction, Corran Ferry

Croit Anna Hotel, Fort William

Alltonside Guest House, Fort William

Seafield Gardens, Fort William

Bus Station, Fort William

Leisure Centre, Fort William

Nevis Bank Lane, Fort William

Inverlochy Junction, Fort William

Ben Nevis Industrial Estate, Fort William

British Aluminium, Lochybridge

Glenmhor Terrace, Lochybridge

Happy Valley, Torlundy

Road End, Nevis Range

Spean Crescent, Spean Bridge

Braelea, Spean Bridge

Road End, Stronaba

Road End, Glen Gloy

Whispering Pines, Letterfinlay

Laggan Locks, Laggan

Youth Hostel, Laggan

Great Glen Waterpark, Laggan

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4690782/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig


Seven Heads Store, Invergarry

Hotel, Invergarry

Post Office, Invergarry

Junction, Bunloyne

Inn, Cluanie

Junction, Shiel Bridge

Restaurant, Allt A Chruinn

Primary School, Inverinate

Glebe Road End, Inverinate

Jet Filling Station, Inverinate

Bridge Road End, Dornie

Camuslongart Road End, Ardelve

Road End, Ardelve

Nostie Road End, Nostie

Business Park, Auchtertyre

Village Hall, Kirkton

Balmacara Hotel, Reraig

Camp Site Road End, Balmacara

Harbour Slipway, Kyle Of Lochalsh

Shorefront Shelter, Kyleakin

Kings Arms Hotel, Kyleakin

Mackinnon House Hotel, Kyleakin

Camp Site, Ashaig

Breakish Road End West, Breakish

Armadale Road End, Skulamus

Waterloo Road End, Broadford

Old Mill Road End, Broadford

Crowlin Bar, Broadford

Post Office, Broadford

New Broadford Hospital, Broadford

Slipway, Strollamus

Houses, Dunan

Picture House, Ard Dorch



916 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in
Scotland.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

Road End, Luib

Skye Golf Club, Sconser

Ferry Road End, Sconser

Hotel, Sligachan

Braes Road End, Portree

Skye Candles Visitor Centre Road End, Portree

Somerled Square, Portree

Co-Op, Portree

Sluggans Industrial Estate, Portree

Drumuie Road End, Borve

Road End, Borve

A850 Junction, Borve

North Road End, Borve

Road End, Annishader

Church, Kensaleyre

Road End, Eyre

Road End, Romesdal

Road End, Kingsburgh

Peinlich Junction, Peinlich

Road End, Cuidrach

Road End, Earlish

Sheadar Road End, Uig

Post Office, Uig

Police Station, Uig

Rha Bank, Uig

Uig Pier, Uig

About Moovit MaaS Solutions Supported Countries
Mooviter Community

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/916/28753951/4687875/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832737-28753951&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28753951%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28753951%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_916_Glasgow%20-%20Uig_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_916_Glasgow%20-%20Uig_Scotland_View
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Glasgow%20-%20Uig&lang=en

